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Thank you for visiting our 39th Open Studios Art Show at
Wimbledon Art Studios (WAS). It is because of you that our show 
has become what it is today: a well-established event in the Lon-
don art calendar.

The four-day Open Studios event is the only opportunity for the 
public to visit the studios and see the work produced. It is also an 
opportunity for resident artists to sell their work directly to the pub-
lic, and to unveil new and experimental work. You will meet artists 
whose work is generally shown in main international art fairs and 
prestigious galleries, as well as the newest emerging talent from 
Europe’s leading art colleges. 

We invite you to wander around the studios, chat with the 
artists, learn about what we do, and enjoy this event, which has 
been organised with the aim of bringing art closer to you.
Your visit and your support are essential to maintain the good
health of the event, which is completely self-funded. 

First opened in 1993, WAS is now a recognised creative com-
munity spanning well-established and emerging artists. Work 
produced is extremely diverse and the 250-plus resident artists 
include painters, sculptors, illustrators, fashion designers, pho-
tographers, film animators, screen printers, among many other 
disciplines. 

A fantastic opportunity to purchase a ‘small board’
The small boards sold at the marquee are unique pieces of

artwork produced by our artists with the objective of raising
funds for the show. 

Spreading the word
If you enjoy the show, please tell others! ‘Word of mouth
advertising’ is essential for us. You can also become a ‘friend of 
WAS’ by volunteering just a few hours of your time.

Follow us on social networks

       /wimbledonopenstudios
        @wimbledonArt
        wimbledon_art_studios

Once again, thank you for your support and...enjoy the show!

We look forward to seeing you again at our next show in May.

Wimbledon Art Studios Team

Opening Hours
Thursday 12th May 2pm – 10pm. Preview at 6.30pm 
Friday 13th May 2pm – 9pm. 
Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th May 11am – 6.30pm.

welcome 
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GROUND FLOOR 
Access from street level and from First Floor
	 • Studios 001 - 035
	 • Payment Office
	 • Café

FIRST FLOOR 
Access via stairs from Ground and Second Floors
	 • Studios 101 - 145

SECOND FLOOR 
Access via external and internal stairs, and lift*
	 • Studios 201 – 295
 

*If you need to use the lift in the Red Studios, please contact a member of staff.

THE BLUE STUDIOS, the purpose-built building with blue 
window frames, to the left of the Reception Marquee. 

FIRST FLOOR: 		  Studios 301 - 315
SECOND FLOOR: 	 Studios 401 - 416
THIRD FLOOR: 		  Studios 501 - 515
FOURTH FLOOR: 	 Studios 601 – 607
All floors accessible via stairs and lift.

INDEX
ARTIST CATALOGUE 
The artists taking part in the Open Studios  
Art Show are listed by studio number, starting on  
the next page to this index.You will find their  
name, studio number, contact details and a  
sample of their work.

FLOORPLANS  
You can find floor-plans of both buildings inside  
this catalogue. These floor-plans include the studio  
numbers, as well as the location of entry and exit  
points, stairs, toilets, the payment office and the café. 
Next to the floor-plan of each floor, you will find an  
alphabetical list of the artists exhibiting on that floor.

catalogue / visitor guide
This catalogue will help you to not only keep the  
details of the artists taking part in the 38th Open  
Studios Art Show for future reference, but also it will 
guide you during your visit. Wimbledon Art Studios  
comprises of two buildings: 

THE RED STUDIOS, which is the converted ware-
house located to the right of the Reception Marquee. 
The studios in this building are  
distributed over three floors:
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Harriet Hoult 
harriethoult.com

Paula Wilkins 
paulawilkins.co.uk

Jonathan Jackson 
www.wimbledonstudioframes.com

Jacqui Kelly 
Jacquikelly@totallysugar.co.uk 

NicoleLine 
nicoline.com

Clement & Claude 
clementandclaude.com

Atlas & I 
 www.atlas-and-I.com

The Printing Tree 
theprintingtreestudio.com

Daphne Stephenson 
daphnestephenson@aol.com

Martin Mosaic Ltd 
martinmosaic.com

Claire Burke 
claire@clairburke.co.uk

Patrick Nash 
thecoiledpot.co.uk

Gemma Hardy 
Gemmahardy@hotmail.com 

Paul Gribbin 
pnfgribbin@yahoo.co.uk

Nick Jeffrey 
njjart.com

Brent Kearney 
Brent@brentkearney.com

Alizarin Wine Ltd 
alzarinwine.com

Mat Kemp 
mat@matkemp.com

red studios
1
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32
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Jan Colwyn Foulkes 
clwnflk@aol.com

Lesley Alexander 
lesley@strawberryhillhats.co.uk 

Jacqueline Midgen 
jacquelinemidgen.wordpress.com

Nusew 
riarogers@hotmail.co.uk

Annabel Hill Loureiro 
annabel-hill-loureiro.com

Allan Storer  
astorerpainting@gmail.com

Alison Groom 
alison.groom1@ntlworld.com

Charles Rowbotham    
charlesrowbotham@live.co.uk

Eve Tokens 
evetokens.co.uk

Sandra Blanco Sculptures 
sandrablancogomez@gmail.com

Claire Burke 
claire@clairburke.co.uk

LoveJordan 
lovejordan.net

Patrick Nash 
thecoiledpot.co.uk

Annette Dall’Oglio 
oriel.gelf@sky.com

Laura Stamps 
laurastampsart.co.uk

Dollyloves 
dollyloves.com

Henrietta Stuart 
www.henriettastuart.com

red studios
110

117

126124

111

118

129

112

120

112

121114

122

1089 109

Bea Borbelyova 
bbeyus@hotmail.com

122

Jane Bain 
www.janebain.com

116

Dutch-Engels 
jason@dutch-engels.com

132
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DSLR Photo Courses 
dslrphotographycourses.com

Anna Lou of London 
annalouoflondon.com

Ina Schauermann Studio 
ina.schauermann@googlemail.com

Olga Rostova 
foenix-promo.co.uk

Judith Brenner 
judithbrenner.com

Idun Eustace 
idun@blueyonder.co.uk

Raj Burnett Designs 
paresha.raj@gmail.com

Di Phelps Lister 
diphelpslister@yahoo.co.uk

Laura Benetton 
www.lauraabdulcadirbennetton.com

Jane Wachman 
www.janewachman.com

Emma Forrester 
www.emmaforrester-art.com   

Ryan Davies 
RyanDaviesArt.com

Vaughn Horsman 
thoughtform.co.uk

Jonathan Luke 
jluke.co.uk

Maeve Rutten 
maeverutten.co.uk

red studios
135

140 141

148

138 142141

201

137

143 201

137

144

139

146

Gavin Mitchell 
gavinmitchell.net

134

Gina Chamier 
chamiergina@yahoo.co.uk

133

Kevin Ireland 
www.kevinireland.co.uk

133



7

Sarah Grove 
www.sarahgrove.co.uk

Beatriz Elorza 
Beatrizelorza.com

Louise Fairchild 
www.louisefairchild.com  

Isobel Allan-Lowe 
www.isobelceramics.co.uk

Bill Bate 
bill@billbate.co.uk

Amir Fadl 
amrfadl.com

Ros Richards 
rosrichards@hotmail.com

Laura Benetton 
www.lauraabdulcadirbennetton.com

Mark Colfar 
surreystudioartstudio.com

Sophie Tea 
sophieteaart@outlook.com

Mike Stokoe 
mikestokoe@gmail.com

Becki Flack 
beckiflack.wix.com/paintings

Stathis Dimitriadis 
stathis-dimitriadis.com

Kevin Herlihy 
kevinherlihy@mail.com

Nick Vivian 
nickvivian.com

Jill Sutcliffe Ceramics 
jillsutcliffe4.carbonmade.com

Louise Duval 
laduval@mac.com

Emma-Leone Palmer 
www.emma-leonepalmer.com

Simone Paturel 
simonepaturel@googlemail.com

red studios
204

215

221

208  209

216

222
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217

211

218

202

212

219

202

213

220

203
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Munleen Sibia 
www.artbymuns.com

Catherine Hood 
catherinehood.com

Antonia Jackson 
www.antoniajacksonart.com

Karl Garrett 
www.garrettsgallery.webs.com

Aisling Drennan 
www.aislingdrennan.com

Elena Garcia de la Fuente 
www.elenagf.com

PG Emmerson 
paulgemmerson.co.uk

Pierre Richard 
pierrot1935@me.com

Dunja S.R. 
dunjasavcic.com

Nicholas Efstathiou 
designicx@gmail.com

Val Wolstenholme Clay 
valwolstenholmeclay.com

Annie Rouse 
www.annierouse.com

Jo Nicholson 
jonicholson83@gmail.com

red studios
238

248

257

239

248

259

240

249

241

250

244

251

245

Mackie 
www.mackie-art.com

234

Karen Wood 
www.kbwood.co.uk

232

Kavita-Priya Mohan 
Kavita@bijouxartstudio.com

The Gurley 
thegurley.co.uk 

227 230

Sarah Ollerenshaw 
www.sarahollerenshaw.co.uk

252
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Ernesto Romano 
ernestoromano.com

Jessie Logan 
jessielogan.co.uk

Karl Garrett 
www.garrettsgallery.webs.com

Nigel Rose 
nigel-rose.co.uk

Sue Godfrey 
suegodfrey153@btinternet.com

Elena Garcia de la Fuente 
www.elenagf.com

Simon Watkins 
www.simonwatkinsart.com

AJ Pügh  
ajpughartist.com

Claerwen Onslow Smith 
www.claerwenonslowsmith.com

Tim Hobart 
tim@timhobart.co.uk  

Paul Lemmon  
http://www.paullemmon.co.uk

Richard Knight 
richard@richardknightsart.co.uk

Damian Woodford 
damianwoodford.com

Kjell Folkvord 
kjell-folkvord.net

Mireia Coursey 
07515145509

michael wallner art 
michaelwallnerart.co.uk

Angela Smith 
07957231884

Isabelle Hayman 
studiodecoutais.com

Jan Shand 
www.janshandart.co.uk

Katharine Le Hardy 
www.katharinelehardy.co.uk

red studios
270

282

274

283275

285

260

277

288

278

290

265263

280

295294 295

269
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Rose Long 
RoseLong.com

Emma Thistleton 
emmathistleton.co.uk

Lucy Storrs 
lucy@lucystorrs.com

Louise Diggle 
www.louisediggle.co.uk

ELEPHANTSHOE 
elephantshoe.com

Bridget Macklin 
bridgetmacklin@gmail.com

Bessie Millar 
bessiemillar.com

Nicholas Gentilli	  
www.nicholasgentilli.com

Regina Al-Habib Nmeir 
studiogreen@outlook.com

Tim Goffe 
timgoffestudio.co.uk

Alex Rennie  
info@alexrennie.co.uk

Thomas Doran 
thomasdoran.co.uk

Gina McSweeney 
ginasart@btinternet.com

Jeremy Farmer   
jeremyfarmer-painting.co.uk

Vera Blagev 
veraveraonthewall.com

Lisa Wood 
lmwsculpture@gmail.com

Hannah De Haan 
hannahdehaan.com

Hazel Mountford 
hazelmountford.com

blue studios
302301

309

402

304

403

305

310

403

307

312

404

308

314

406

308 315

401
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Andrew Horrod 
www.andrewhorrod.co.uk

Nicola Troll 
www.NicolaTrollEtching.co.uk

Sue Kinch 
sue@suekinch.co.uk

Laura Earnshaw 
laurasbenchmarks@gmail.com

Ali Hammoud 
www.alihammoud.org

Linda Smith 
www.lindasmithart.co.uk

Lawrie Hutcheon 
lawriehhh@hotmail.com  

Serena Jameson Rowe   
serenajameson@yahoo.co.uk

Claire Robinson 
www.clairerobinson.co.uk

Baik Sooeun 
sooeunbaik.com

Sharon Smart 
shandysmart.com

Jilly Vainer   
http://www.jillyvainer.co.uk

Gina McSweeney 
ginasart@btinternet.com

Jonquil Williamson 
jonquilsart.com

Alex Fraser 
07887 553591

Vera Blagev 
veraveraonthewall.com

Angelika Spranger 
www.angelikaspranger.com

FreirePrintz 
freireprintz.co.uk

Hannah De Haan 
hannahdehaan.com

Sandra Roche 
sandraroche.com

Sarah Tilley 
www.sarahtilley.co.uk

blue studios
408

416

507

410

501

509

411

502

513

412

503

514

413

504

601

415

504

505
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Adrienne Byrne 
adriennebyrne.co.uk

blue studios
605 607

• Secure 24hr access, 365 days a year
• Summer & winter Open Studio shows
• Good public transport & parking
• Flexible monthly terms
• Access to Wi-Fi broadband 

Enquiries to: 
enquiries@wimbledonartstudios.co.uk 
Or call 
Derek Smith / Emily Robson
+44 (0)20 8947 1183

www.wimbledonartstudios.co.uk 

Ask us today about taking a tour 

Interested in renting a studio?

Next Show Dates   
10-13 November  2016

Jeremy Dickinson 
jmrdickinson@gmail.com

604

Rob Murray 
www.robmurraycartoons.com

602

Marianne Braganza 
sculptureandpainting.co.uk
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• Secure 24hr access, 365 days a year
• Summer & winter Open Studio shows
• Good public transport & parking
• Flexible monthly terms
• Access to Wi-Fi broadband 

Enquiries to: 
enquiries@wimbledonartstudios.co.uk 
Or call 
Derek Smith / Emily Robson
+44 (0)20 8947 1183

www.wimbledonartstudios.co.uk 

Ask us today about taking a tour 

Interested in renting a studio?
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Alphabetical Index
9	 Alizarin Wine Ltd

3	 Atlas & I

29	 Claire Burke

1	 Clement & Claude

1	 Harriet Hoult

12	 Jonathan Jackson

8	 Nick Jeffrey

32	 Brent Kearney

24	 Jacqui Kelly

34	 Mat Kemp

4	 Martin Mosaic Ltd

27	 NicoleLine 

28	 The Printing Tree Studio

25	 Paula Wilkins

16

20 21

1517

28

26

25

24

Payment 
Office

29

34

9

8

1
34

12

CAFE

27

32

red studios
GROUND FLOOR 
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Alphabetical Index
117	 Lesley Alexander

140	 Anna Lou of London

116	 Jane Bain

137	 Laura Benetton

122	 Bea Borbelyova

138	 Judith Brenner 

133	 Gina Chamier

110	 Jan Colwyn Foulkes

114	 Annette Dall’Oglio 

137	 Ryan Davis	 

108	 Dollyloves

135	 DSLR Photography

132	 Dutch-Engels

142	 Idun Eustace

105 	 Paul Gribbin 

129	 Alison Groom

120	 GWEN&SYD 

111	 Annabel Hill Loureiro 

104	 Gemma Hardy

144	 Vaughn Horsman

133	 Kevin Ireland

FIRE EXIT

Stairs

142

145

147 146148

144

143 140

138

139

135

137

141

109

114

111

110

112

116

117

119

122

120

124

126

108

118

121

129

133

132

142

134

102

101

105

104

106

red studios red studios
GROUND FLOOR FIRST FLOOR

121	 LoveJordan

139	 Jonathan Luke

119	 Ali Maas

126	 Jacqueline Midgen

134	 Gavin Mitchell

106	 Patrick Nash

124	 Nusew

148	 Sergei Ovcharuk

141	 Raj Burnett Designs

116	 Emily Robson

148	 Olga Rostova

112	 Charles Rowbotham

146	 Maeve Rutten

141	 Ina Schauermann

112	 Sandra Blanco Sculptures

122	 Laura Stamps

102	 Daphne Stephenson

118	 Allan Storer

109	 Henrietta Stuart

143	 Jane Wachman
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Alphabetical Index
208	 Isobel Allan-Lowe

209	 Bill Bate

253	 David Brett

256	 Shaun Carey

210	 Mark Colfar

263	 Mireia Coursey

202	 Stathis Dimitriadis

248	 Aisling Drennan

241	 Dunja S.R.

213	 Louise Duval

250	 Nicholas Efstathiou

215	 Beatriz Elorza

240	 PG Emmerson

216	 Amr Fadl

221	 Louise Fairchild

218	 Becki Flack

265	 Kjell Folkvord

201 	 Emma Forrester

259	 Elena Garcia De La Fuente

239	 Karl Garrett

283	 Sue Godfrey

Entrance

FIRE EXIT

Lift

269 274 275
277

278

280

283

285

288

292

282

201

203

204

206

202

FIRE EXIT

212

213

211

215
216

217217

209

210

219 218

220

221

222

227

230

232

234

237

238 239

240241

246

249

250

252251

253

257

259
260

256

265

267

263

261

265

268 270

244

245

248

247

208

290

294

295

red studios
SECOND FLOOR 

204	 Sarah Grove

230	 The Gurley

294	 Isabelle Hayman

212	 Kevin Herlihy 

277	 Tim Hobart 

248	 Catherine Hood

257	 Antonia Jackson

261	 JXB

278	 Richard Knight

206	 Rupert Knox

269	 Katharine Le Hardy

288	 Paul Lemmon

282	 Jessie Logan

234	 Mackie

227	 Kavita-Priya Mohan

245	 Jo Nicholson

252	 Sarah Ollerenshaw 

260	 Claerwen Onslow Smith

220	 Emma-Leone Palmer

203	 Simone Paturel

201	 Di Phelps Lister

285	 AJ Pügh

249	 Pierre Richard

222	 Ros Richards

270	 Ernesto Romano	

274	 Nigel Rose

251	 Annie Rouse

295	 Jan Shand

237	 Nick Sherrat

238	 Munleen Sibia

295	 Angela Smith

211	 Mike Stokoe

202	 Jill Sutcliffe

217	 Sophie Terry

247	 Troopa

219	 Nick Vivian

280	 Michael Wallner Art

275	 Simon Watkins

241	 Shane White

244	 Val Wolstenholme Clay

232	 Karen Wood

290	 Damien Woodford
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285	 AJ Pügh

249	 Pierre Richard

222	 Ros Richards

270	 Ernesto Romano	

274	 Nigel Rose

251	 Annie Rouse

295	 Jan Shand

237	 Nick Sherrat

238	 Munleen Sibia

295	 Angela Smith

211	 Mike Stokoe

202	 Jill Sutcliffe

217	 Sophie Terry

247	 Troopa

219	 Nick Vivian

280	 Michael Wallner Art

275	 Simon Watkins

241	 Shane White

244	 Val Wolstenholme Clay

232	 Karen Wood

290	 Damien Woodford

Alphabetical Index
FIRST FLOOR

315	 Hannah De Haan

304	 ELEPHANTSHOE

314	 Jeremy Farmer

310	 Nicholas Gentilli

307	 Tim Goffe

302	 Rose Long

308	 Georgina McSweeney

305	 Bessie Millar

312	 Alex Rennie

309	 Lucy Storrs

301	 Emma Thistleton

308	 Lisa Wood

SECOND FLOOR

403	 Regina Al-habib Nmeir

406	 Vera Blagev

402	 Louise Diggle

404	 Thomas Doran

408	 Laura Earnshaw

415	 FreirePrintz

416	 Andrew Horrod

411	 Lawrie Hutcheon

402

403
404

406

407
408

410
411

412
413415

416

KitchenLift

502

503

504
505

507

509

513

514

Lift

307

308
309

310

312

302

301

304
305

Lift

607

601
604

605

SinkBalcony
Lift

315

314

602

501

blue studios

410	 Sue Kinch

403	 Bridget Macklin

407	 Hazel Mountford

412	 Baik Sooeun

413	 Jonquil Williamson 

THIRD FLOOR

504	 Alex Fraser 

501	 Ali Hammoud

502	 Serena Jameson

513	 Claire Robinson

504	 Sandra Roche

503	 Sharon Smart

509	 Linda Smith

505	 Sarah Tilley

507	 Nicola Troll

514	 Jilly Vainer

FOURTH FLOOR

605	 Marianne Braganza

607	 Adrienne Byrne

604	 Jeremy Dickinson

602	 Rob Murray

601	 Angelika Spranger

1

2

3

4
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Our sponsors Our partners

www.wimbledonartstudios.co.uk
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JACKSONS ARE PROUD 
SUPPORTERS OF THE

At Jacksons we believe that a personal approach to 
property is key – getting to know your needs and 
giving you all-round, award-winning customer service. 
It’s what we’ve built our reputation on for 20 years.

www.jacksonsestateagents.com


